Interagency Reporting 2023

| Jan-Mar | Apr-Jun | July - Sept| Oct- Dec TOTALS

ROADSIDE INSPECTIONS

Total # of roadside inspections

Total # of vehicles inspected

132

CVSE

Vehicles passing inspection by CVSE

10

13

23

Vehicle not passing inspection

1

3

4

# of violation tickets issued by CVSE

3

3

6

Value of tickets issued

$472.00

$ 530.00

$ 1,002.00

ESB Compliance Issues (Vehicles)

FLC's found unlicensed

Up-to-date vehicle reg # and/or insp. certificate not filed

Vehicles without safety notice displayed

Vehicles without wage rate notice and/or FLC licence displayed

— | — -

Contraventions

WIN|—~ O

3

DIWIN|=~|O

Value of penalties issued

$500.00

$8,000.00

$8,500.00

WorkSafeBC Compliance Orders

Total orders issued

107

88

45

240

Inadequate first aid supplies/inappropriate fire extinguisher
not in good working order

19

25

53

Vehicle stop use order

28

11

39

Gross vehicle weight exceeded

Mechanical deficiencies

51

26

83

Unsecured tools or equipment

11

28

Pre-trip inspection not done

15

25

No emergency exit or locked or inoperable

Seat belts missing or unserviceable

No safe means of entry and exit

Non-conforming or inadequately secured seats

Wrong drivers' licence

No Hi-Vis Vest

Speeding

No first aid attendant

Other

WSBC Sanction Data

Inspections with no violations

28

41

Inspections with violations

65

43

22

130

Total vehicles inspected

65

38

29

132

Warning letters issued

Penalties imposed

Penalties in Progress

Citations Imposed

Penalty and Citation amounts imposed
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Education Presentations




