Interagency Reporting 2023					
	Jan- Mar	Apr - Jun	July - Sept	Oct - Dec	TOTALS
ROADSIDE INSPECTIONS					
T					
Total # of roadside inspections		4	4		8
Total # of vehicles inspected		65	38		132
CVSE					
Vehicles passing inspection by CVSE		10	13		23
Vehicle not passing inspection		1	3		4
# of violation tickets issued by CVSE		3	3		6
Value of tickets issued		\$ 472.00	\$ 530.00		\$ 1,002.00
ESB Compliance Issues (Vehicles)					
FLC's found unlicensed					0
Up-to-date vehicle reg # and/or insp. certificate not filed		0	1		1
Vehicles without safety notice displayed		1	1		2
Vehicles without wage rate notice and/or FLC licence displayed		2	1		3
Contraventions		3	3		6
Value of penalties issued		\$500.00	\$8,000.00		\$8,500.00
WorkSafeBC Compliance Orders					
Total orders issued		107	88	45	240
Inadequate first aid supplies/inappropriate fire extinguisher not in good working order		9	19	25	53
Vehicle stop use order		28	11		39
Gross vehicle weight exceeded					
Mechanical deficiencies		51	26	6	83
Unsecured tools or equipment		7	11	10	28
Pre-trip inspection not done		9	15	1	25
No emergency exit or locked or inoperable					
Seat belts missing or unserviceable					
No safe means of entry and exit					
Non-conforming or inadequately secured seats				1	1
Wrong drivers' licence			1		1
No Hi-Vis Vest					
Speeding					
No first aid attendant		1	4		5
Other		2	1	2	5
WSBC Sanction Data					
Inspections with no violations		28	6	7	41
Inspections with violations		65	43	22	130
Total vehicles inspected		65	38	29	132
Warning letters issued		1			1
Penalties imposed		2			2
Penalties in Progress					0
Citations Imposed Penalty and Citation amounts imposed					8
Education Presentations					0
	1	1			~